



\$~21,22,24,25,28,29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 491/2016

DALIP SINGH NEGI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.R.P. Shukla, Advocate.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI

+ CRL.A. 492/2016

PRADEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.R.P. Shukla, Advocate.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI

+ CRL.A. 494/2016

RAM SWAROOP

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Ms. Pooja
Gakhar, Advocate.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI

+ CRL.A. 496/2016

RAM SWAROOP

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Ms. Pooja
Gakhar, Advocate.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for
CBI



- + CRL.A. 516/2016
KANCHAN KHAREAppellant
Through: Mr. Jitender Diwan, Advocate.
- versus
- STATE (CBI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI
- + CRL.A. 517/2016
O.P.HETLOWAppellant
Through: Mr. Jitender Diwan, Advocate.
- versus
- STATE (CBI)Respondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant in CRL.A. 496/2016 states that he is not in touch with the appellant.
2. In view of the above, issue Court Notice (without process fees) to the appellant, returnable on 24.11.2025. Additionally, notice be also issued to the appellant through IO for the next date.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025/rd