



\$~13 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 491/2016

DALIP SINGH NEGI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: counsel for CBI

+ CRL.A. 492/2016

PARDEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: counsel for CBI

+ CRL.A. 494/2016

RAM SWAROOP

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Niharika, Advocate

versus

STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: counsel for CBI

+ CRL.A. 496/2016

RAM SWAROOP

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Niharika, Advocate

versus

STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: counsel for CBI

+ CRL.A. 516/2016

KANCHAN KHARE

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: counsel for CBI

+ CRL.A. 517/2016

O.P HETLOW

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent



Through: counsel for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. Learned counsel enters appearance for appellants in Crl. Appeal Nos.494/2016 and 496/2016 and seeks some time to file *vakalatnama*.
2. Issue Court Notice (without process fees) to the remaining appellants as well as to their counsel, returnable on 30.01.2026. Additionally, the IO is directed to inform the appellants of the order passed today and the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 30.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 24, 2025/rd