



\$~67 to 72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 491/2016

DALIP SINGH NEGI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi.P Shukla, Mr. Dhruv
Shukla, Ms. Upasna Shukla and Mr.
Rachit Sharma (Advs)

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

68

+ CRL.A. 492/2016

PARDEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Anamika
Bag, Advocates.

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

69



+ CRL.A. 494/2016
RAM SWAROOP

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

70

+ CRL.A. 496/2016 & CRL.M.A. 3040/2026
RAM SWAROOP

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

71

+ CRL.A. 516/2016
KANCHAN KHARE

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja and Ms. Anamika
Bag, Advocates.



versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

72

+ CRL.A. 517/2016

O.P HETLOW

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (CBI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana and Ms. Pragati Trivedi,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

30.01.2026

%

List for hearing on 29.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/mj