



\$~6 to 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 491/2016

DALIP SINGH NEGI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi P. Shukla, Mr. Dhruv Shukla, Ms. Upasna Shukla and Mr. Rachit Sharma, Advocates

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP
Mr. Akhilesh, SPP with Mr. Kartikeya Kataria, Advocate

+ CRL.A. 492/2016

PARDEEP KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ms. Anamika Bag, Advocates

versus

STATE THR. CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP

+ CRL.A. 494/2016

RAM SWAROOP

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE THROUGH CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP



+ CRL.A. 496/2016 and CRL.M.A. 3040/2026 & CRL.M.A.
13361/2026

RAM SWAROOPAppellant

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Mr.
Himaghn Jain, Advocates

versus

STATE THROUGH CBIRespondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP

+ CRL.A. 516/2016

KANCHAN KHAREAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Ms. Anamika Bag,
Advocates

versus

STATE (CBI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP

+ CRL.A. 517/2016

O.P HETLOWAppellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Dewan, Advocate

versus

STATE (CBI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Premtosh K. Mishra, SPP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA



ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Appellants in CRL. As. 491/2016, 492/2016, 496/2016, 516/2016 and 517/2016 are represented.

2. No representation on behalf of the appellant in CRL.A. 494/2016.

3. Advocate Mr. Jitender Dewan appearing on behalf of the appellant in CRL.A. 517/2016 submits that he has no instruction as the party is not in contact with him.

4. It is seen from the records that the notice issued to the appellant in CRL.A. 517/2016 is unserved.

5. Issue Court notice to the appellant in CRL.A. 517/2016 through all permissible modes returnable mode on 29.10.2026.

6. List on 29.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

rs